SENATE BILL 352
Introduced by Towe, et al.
2/11
2/12
2/12
2/12
2/18
2/19

account. There is within the state special revenue fund a
coal research and development account.
NEW SECTION. Section 4. Codification instruction.
[Section 3] is intended to be codified as an integral part
of Title 15, chapter 35, part 1, and the provisions of TiLle
15, chapter 35, part 1, apply to [section 3].
NEW SECTION. Section 5. Effective date. [This act] is
effective July 1, 1991.
-End-
-8-
.. STATE OF MONTANA - FISCAL NOTE
Form BD-15
In compliance with a written request, there is hereby submitted a Fiscal Note for SB0352, as introduced.
DESCRIPTION OF PROPOSED LEGISLATION:
An act freezing the coal severance tax rate at 20 percent; allocating part of the coal severance tax proceeds to coal
research and development; and providing an effective date.
ASSUMPTIONS:
Revenues:
1. Coal production will be 34,750,000 tons in FY92 and 34,482,000 in FY93 under current law and remains the same under the
proposal (OBPP).
2. The average contract sales price will be $7.32 in FY92 and $7.33 in FY93 under current law (OBPP).
3. The severance tax rate is currently 20%, but is scheduled to decline to 15% after June 30, 1991.
4. The proposal is effective July 1, 1991.
5. The expiration of the incentive tax credit on July 1,1991 does not effect the credits to be claimed in the biennium.
Expenditures - Commissioner of Higher Education:
1. In FY92 three professional level FTE would be hired to establish the Montana Coal Laboratory within the Montana
University System. During FY93 a technical staff FTE would be added to the project.
2. Coal testing, processing, and analysis equipment would be purchased to conduct the activities out-lined in this
legislation.
3. Operational costs will be incurred while conducting the activities outlined in the proposal.
FISCAL IMPACT:
see next 2 pages
KdffZJ z_-11.-V
ROD SUNDSTED, BUDGET DIRECTOR DATE
~~~~
THOMAS E. "TOM" TOWE, PRIMARY SPONSOR
--i/0/
·' DATE
Office of Budget and Program Planning
Fiscal Note fot· $B0352, as introduced cse 3~2-
.,
,'
Fiscal Note Request, SB0352. a,; introduced
Form BD-15
Page 2
FISCAL IMPACT:
Commissioner of Higher Education:
EUtDs!il;yJ:es; CyrJ:ent l,&w
F.T.E. 0
Personal Services 0
Operating Expenses 0